
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 75 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "293(10)," and before "and to repeal" delete "and 295(B)" and insert
3 "295(B), and Section 3 of the Act which originated as House Bill No. 29 of the 2016 First
4 Extraordinary Session of the Legislature"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 8, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:

7 "Section 2. Section 3 of the Act which originated as House Bill No. 29 of the 2016
8 First Extraordinary Session of the Legislature is hereby amended and reenacted to read as
9 follows:

10 " Section 3. This Act shall take effect on January 1, 2017, and shall become
11 operative if the proposed amendment of Article VII of the Constitution of Louisiana
12 contained in the Act which originated as House Bill No. ~~37~~ 76 of this 2016 First
13 Extraordinary Session of the Legislature is adopted at a statewide election and
14 becomes effective." "

15 AMENDMENT NO. 3

16 On page 8, at the beginning of line 5, delete "Section 2." and insert "Section 3."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 4

18 On page 8, at the beginning of line 6, delete "Section 3. The provisions" and insert "Section
19 4. Sections 1 and 3"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 5

21 On page 8, between lines 7 and 8 insert the following:

22 "Section 5. Sections 2 and 5 of this Act shall become effective upon signature by the
23 governor or, if not signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become
24 law without signature by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the
25 Constitution of Louisiana. If vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the
26 legislature, this Act shall become effective on the day following such approval."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 6

28 On page 8, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert the following:

29 "Section 6. Sections 1, 3, 4, and 6 of this Act shall take effect on January 1, 2017,
30 if the proposed"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 7

32 On page 8, line 10, after "House Bill No." and before "of this" delete "____" and insert "76"